

State of West Virginia Request For Quotation Construction

Procurement Folder: 589330

Document Description : Parks - Pipestem Resort State Park Campground Improvements

Procurement Type : Agency Contract - Fixed Amt

Date Issued	Solicitation Closes	Solicitation No		Version	Phase	
2019-07-15	2019-08-22 13:30:00	ARFQ	0310	DNR1900000122	1	Draft

SUBMIT RESPONSES TO:		Valgation is a	VENDOR
BID RESPONSE			Vendor Name, Address and Telephone
DIVISION OF NATURAL RESOURCES			Valley Rebuilders
PROPERTY & PROCUREMENT OFFICE			15383 Seneca Trail, N
324 4TH AVE			Lewisburg, WV 24901
SOUTH CHARLESTON	WV	25303-1228	304-645-4062
US			

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE

James H Adkins (304) 558-3397 jamie.h.adkins@wv.gov

Signature X

FEIN # 55-0669457

DATE 08/21/2019

EXHIBIT A – PRICING PAGE Pipestem Resort State Park Campground Improvements

Name of Vendor:	Valley Rebuilders
Address of Vendor:	15383 Seneca Trail, N Lewisburg, WV 24901
Phone Number of Vendor:	304-645-4062
WV Contractors License No.	WV- 028363
specifications, hereby pro-	ing examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions affecting also being familiar with the general conditions to bidders, drawings, and poses to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a described in the Bidding documents.
Base Bid	
The Base Bid shall consist	t of all the work described in the Construction Documents.
Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor, materials, and equipment defined in the Bidding Documents. Written in numbers.	\$338,923.28 as
Total Base Bid: Lump sum for all labor,	Three Hundred Thirty- Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty- Three And Twenty- Eight Cents

All Bidders should complete the following Unit Price Sheets

materials, and equipment as defined in the Bidding

Documents.
Written in words.

WV Division of Natural Resources Beech Fork & Pipestem Campground Upgrade Project Contract 2 - Pipestem Upgrades - Unit Bid Sheet

Item No	Description	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	Type B Trench Repair (Asphalt)	LF	100	20.00	2000.00
3	Erosion Control & Seeding	LS	1	7,700.50	7,700.50
	Water Upgra	de Bid Ite	ms		
4	4" PVC Water line	LF	990	43.38	42,946.20
5	4" Water Valve	i, EA	3	3,809.83	11,429.50
6	2" PVC Water line	LF	1,580	19.92	31,483.30
7	2" Water Valve	EA	4	2,799.16	11,196.65
8	Connection To Existing System	EA	1	17,412.51	17.412.51
9	8" Steel Casing, Open Cut	LF I	100	321.05	32,105.00
10	2" Blow Off Hydrant	EA	1	5,614.97	5.614.97
11	Frost Free Yard Hydrant	EA	33	1,189.48	39,253.13
12	Leak Detection Meter	EA	1	5,773.52	5.773.52
13	3/4" Service Line	LF	880	17.41	15,328.50
14	1" HDPE Service Line	LF	1,160	17.86	20,724.50
			Water U	Ipgrades Total =	262,968.28
	Electrical	Upgrade			
15	Electrical Upgrades	LS	1		75,955.00
1 100 100				Total Bid #	338,923.28

All quantities are estimated. Prospective Bidders should verify quantities in the field prior to submitting bids.

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

Valley Rebuiders	
(Company)	
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	Owner
Earl Crane, Owner	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)	
08/21/2019	
(Date)	
304-645-4062/ 304-645-4062	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

Bidder's Name:	Earl Crane	
Check this box is	f no subcontractors will perform	more than \$25,000.00 of work to complete the project.
Subcontractor Name		License Number if Required by W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.
Johnson Electric, l	LLC	

Attach additional pages if necessary.

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: ARFQ DNR19*122

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received: (Check the box next to each addendum rec	cived)
Addendum No. 1 Addendum No. 2 Addendum No. 3 Addendum No. 4 Addendum No. 5	Addendum No. 6 Addendum No. 7 Addendum No. 8 Addendum No. 9 Addendum No. 10
I further understand that any verbal represe discussion held between Vendor's represer	ipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. ntation made or assumed to be made during any oral ntatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only ed to the specifications by an official addendum is
Valley Rebuilders	
Company Authorized Signature	
08/21/2019	
Date	

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

State of West Virginia Purchasing Division

CERTIFIED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE REPORT COVERSHEET

In accordance with **West Virginia Code** § 21-1D-7b, no less than once per year, or upon completion of the project, every contractor shall provide a certified report to the public authority which let the contract. That report must include each of the items identified below in the Required Report Content section.

<u>Instructions:</u> Vendor should complete this coversheet, attach it to the required report, and submit it to the appropriate location as follows: For contracts more than \$25,000, the report should be mailed to the West Virginia Purchasing Division at 2019 Washington Street East, Charleston, WV 25305. For contracts of \$25,000 or less, the vendor should mail the report to the public authority issuing the contract.

Contract Ide	entification:	
Contract Nur	nber: ARFQ DNR 19*122	
Contract Pur	pose: Parks- Pipestem State Park Campgro	ound Improvements
Agency Req	uesting Work: <u>Division Of Natural Resource</u>	ces
should check	each box as an indication that the required in	ude each of the items listed below. The vendor formation has been included in the attached report.
☐ Inform 21-1☐	nation indicating the education and training sello-5 was provided;	rvice to the requirements of West Virginia Code §
□ Name succe	of the laboratory certified by the United State ssor that performs the drug tests;	s Department of Health and Human Services or its
□ Avera	ge number of employees in connection with th	ne construction on the public improvement;
negati	test results for the following categories includir ive tests: (A) Pre-employment and new hires; andom.	ng the number of positive tests and the number of (B) Reasonable suspicion; (C) Post-accident; and
Vendor Cont	act Information:	
Vendor Name	Yalley Rebuilders	Vendor Telephone: 304-645-4062
Vendor Addre	Lewisburg, WV 24901	Vendor Fax:Valleyrebuilders@gmail.com



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, COUNTY OF _____, TO-WIT: I, Earl Crave , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of <u>Valley Rebuilders</u>; and, (Company Name) 1. I do hereby attest that Walley Rebuilder (Company Name) 2. maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Printed Name: <u>Earl Crave</u>
Signature: <u>Earl levane</u> Company Name: Valley Rebuilder Date: ______ 8-21-19 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>and</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2019</u>. (Seal) Anstin & Window
(Notary Public)

Official Seal
Notary Public, State of West Virginia
Justin Windon
The Bank of Monroe
3268 Jefferson St. N
Lewisburg, WV 24901
My Commission Expires October 15, 2023

Rev. July 7, 2017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (*W. Va. Code* §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

The Bank of Monroe
3268 Jefferson St. N
Lewisburg, WV 24901
My Commission Expires October 15, 2023

Vendor's Name: Valley Rebuilders	
Authorized Signature:	ate: 8-21-19
State of West Virginia	
County of <u>Areenbries</u> , to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of <u>August</u>	, 20 <u>/9</u> .
My Commission expires	
AFFIX SEAL HER Official Seal NOTARY PUBLIC Justin Windows Notary Public, State of West Virginia Justin Windows The Rayle of Manage	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

WEST VIRGINIA STATE TAX DEPARTMENT BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE

ISSUED TO:

EDWARD E CRANE
DBA VALLEY REBUILDERS
ROUTE 4 BOX 145
LEWISBURG, WV 24901

BUSINESS REGISTRATION ACCOUNT NUMBER:

1039-6950

This certificate is issued on:

06/28/2010

This certificate is issued by the West Virginia State Tax Commissioner in accordance with W.Va. Code § 11-12.

The person or organization identified on this certificate is registered to conduct business in the State of West Virginia at the location above.

This certificate is not transferrable and must be displayed at the location for which issued.

This certificate shall be permanent until cessation of the business for which the certificate of registration was granted or until it is suspended, revoked or cancelled by the Tax Commissioner.

Change in name or change of location shall be considered a cessation of the business and a new certificate shall be required.

TRAVELING/STREET VENDORS: Must carry a copy of this certificate in every vehicle operated by them. CONTRACTORS, DRILLING OPERATORS, TIMBER/LOGGING OPERATIONS: Must have a copy of this certificate displayed at every job site within West Virginia.

atL006 v.1 L2107915008



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

Authorized by the

West Virginia Contractor Licensing Board

Number:

WV028363

Classification:

SPECIALTY EXCAVATION

> EDWARD CRANE DBA VALLEY REBUILDERS 15383 SENECA TRAIL N LEWISBURG, WV 24901

Date Issued

Expiration Date

SEPTEMBER 23, 2018

SEPTEMBER 23, 2019

Authorized Company Signature

Chair, West Virginia Contractor

Licensing Board

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in a conspicuous place at every construction site where work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all bid submissions and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license cannot be assigned or transferred by licensee. Issued under provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11.

BID BOND

1	KNOW	ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,	That we, the undersigned,	valley Rebuild	ders Edward	E Crane Sr DBa
	of	Lewisburg, WV		_, as Princip	al, and	Erie Property & Casualty Co
	_of	Erie, PA	, a corporation o	rganized and	existing unde	or the laws of the State of
WV		with its principal office in the City	of Beckley	_, as Surety	are held an	d firmly bound unto the State
of West V	/irginia	, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	five percent	(\$	5%) for the payment of which
	-	be made, we jointly and severally bit	nd ourselves, our heirs, adn	ninistrators, e	xecutors, suc	cessors and assigns.
	72 SIM(*) 3127 6	ondition of the above obligation is				-
		Administration a certain bid or propos		de a part here	of, to enter in	to a contract in writing for
Addend	Jum No	o 1 Pipestem Resort SP Campground	i improvements	that are transmitted by the property of the second section of the section of the second section of the sec	abinationalista de la companie de l	and the state of t
	NOW 1	THEREFORE, If said bld shall be rejected, or	ek manungal ya dalaga ya mara a dali diki dalibi a bilai bi a sara fa sara ka sa manunga mara di Mara dalibi a dalibi Mara dalibi dalibi a	and the second s		alter i tre periori e di la filia del moderno del moderno del moderno e con el moderno del moderno del moderno
ittached he agree uil force :	ment of	If said bid shall be accepted and and shall furnish any other bonds a created by the acceptance of said bid fect. It is expressly understood and ne penal amount of this obligation as	nd insurance required by the then this obligation shall be agreed that the liability of the agreed that the liability of the transfer of the agreed that the agreed that agreed that the agreed that the agreed that agreed that agreed agreed that agreed that agreed that agreed that agreed agre	e bid or propo e null and vo	osal, and shall id, otherwise	l in all other respects perform this obligation shall remain is
ey impa	aired o	rety, for the value received, hereby a r affected by any extension of the ti any such extension.	stipulates and agrees that ti me within which the Oblige	he obligations se may accep	s of said Sure pt such bld, a	ty and its bond shall be in nearly said Surety does hereb
V	WITNE	SS, the following signatures and sea				
Surety, or	rby Pri	incipal individually If Principal is an in	dividual, this 22nd day of	Augı	ıst	
rincipal 3	Seal			Valley F	Rebuilders Ed	ward E Crane Sr DBA
					(Name	of Principal)
				By /	al	lesane
				The second state of the second		nt, Vice President, or orized Agent)
					owner	
				\$86\$CQC++yindex	(Citte)
lureiv Se	al			Erie Ins	urance Prope	erty & Casualty Company
				Validation of the Party of the Control of the Contr	(Name	of Surety)
				San	y de s	Blan
. 9	9				Attorn	ey-in-Fact

RIPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance, must affix its seal, and must attach a power of attorney with its seal affixed.



ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint Cynthia K Farrell, Sandra L Blair or Stephanie D Tate

individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship,

Each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of Five Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$500,000.00)--

And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof.

The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and

RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof."

This Limited Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed:

"RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 3rd day of February, 2011.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE

On this 3rd day of February, 2011, before me personally came Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

CERTIFICATE

I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,

this 22 NO day of august 20

1993 TT LOOPERTY & CASHINGTON OF THE PARTY O

Terrence W. Cavanaugh
President and Chief Executive Officer

M M OF CH OF

My commission expires June 27, 2016 Notary Public

1993

James J. Tanous James J. Tanous, Secretary

SF60 6/12



CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

- THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY -

AGENT'S NO. EE1152 DATE ISSUED (MM/DD/YY) 8/22/19

Home Office • 100 Erie Insurance Place • Erie, Pennsylvania 16530 • 814.870.2000 Toll free 1.800.458.0811 • Fax 814.870.3126 • www.erieinsurance.com

NAME AND ADDRESS OF AGENCY APPALACHIAN INSURANCE AGENCY

583 CANTERBURY DR BECKLEY, WV 25801-9453				EE1152	Co.: D ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY CO	MPANY pplicable
	DE	CKLE1, W V 23601-9433				n'NY /
L		4)253-4651			This certificate is issued for information nurnoses only ar	nd confers
N/	IAME AND ADDRESS OF NAMED INSUR	(ED	no rights on the certificate holder. It does not affirm negatively amend, extend, or otherwise alter the terms, o	atively or		
	Valley Rebuilder	S			and conditions of insurance coverage contained in the indicated below. The terms and conditions of the policy(ie	policy(ies)
	Edward Crane Sr	DBA			indicated below. The terms and conditions of the policy(ie the insurance coverage as applied to any given situations)	es) govern
	15383 Seneca Tra				the insurance coverage as applied to any given situation shown may have been reduced by claims paid. This cer insurance does not constitute a contract between th	tificate of
T	Lewisburg, WV				insurer(s), authorized representative or producer certificate holder.	and the
ÇO	DI Add'I TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER	in force for the Na POLICY EFFECTIVE DATE (MM/DD/YY)	med Insured at the POLICY EXPIRATION DATE (MM/DD/YY)	ne time that the Certificate is being issued.	
D	GENERAL LIABILITY				EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000	
_	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABIL	Q40 5850007	4/8/19	4/8/20	FIRE DAMAGE (Any One Fire) \$ 1,000,000	
	CLAIMS MADE 000	UR			MED EXP (Any One Person) \$ 5,000	
					PERSONAL & ADV. INJURY \$ 1,000,000	
					GENERAL AGGREGATE \$ 2,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES P	32-00-78-			PRODUCTS-COMP/OP AGG \$ 2,000,000	
D		00				
ט	"ANY AUTO" (OWNED, HIRED, NON-OWNED)	Q04 5880010	4/8/19	4/8/20	BODILY INJURY (EACH PERSON) \$	
	X OWNED				BODILY INJURY (EACH ACCIDENT) \$	
	HIRED				PROPERTY DAMAGE \$	
	NON-OWNED				BODILY INJURY AND	
	GARAGE				PROPERTY DAMAGE \$ 1,000,000	
D		Q28 5870051	4/8/19	4/8/20	EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 5,000,000	
	X OCCURRENCE	Q28 3870031	4/6/19	4/6/20	AGGREGATE \$ 5,000,000	
					\$	
	RETENTION \$				\$	
Е	WORKERS COMPENSATION &				STATUTORY	
E	EMPLOYERS LIABILITY	Q88 0800696	4/8/19	4/8/20	ACCIDENT \$ 1,000,000 EACH ACCIDE	NT
					INJURY DISEASE \$ 1,000,000 POLICY LIMIT	
				10	BY DISEASE \$ 1,000,000 EACH EMPLOYE	E
	OTHER					
		IONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED				
W D:	Vest Virginia Division of Nat	ural Resources Property and P	rocurement Of	fice is to be na	amed as Additional Insured. Addendum No 1	
PI	ipestem Resort SP Campgrou	ind improvements				
24	NCELLATION. CHOILD ANY	OF THE ABOVE DECORIDED DOL	IOIEO DE OAVIO			
	ERED IN ACCC	ORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PRO	OVISIONS.		THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE	
M	PORTANT: If the certification	ite holder is an ADDITIONAL IN	SURED, the police	cy(ies) must be	endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject	to the
	terms and co	nditions of the policy, certain po	olicies may requ	uire an endorse	ement. A statement on this certificate does not	confer
		ertificate holder in lieu of such	endorsement(s)			
N/	AME AND ADDRESS OF CERT				A	
	West Virginia Division Resources	I OI INATURAI			AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE	
	1103041003					

EIG6230 8/11

324 4th Avenue

South Charleston, WV 25303

COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFICATE HOLDER OR ADDITIONAL INSURED: Property and Procurement Office

EIG6230 8/11 Page 2 of 2